SPD
Surge Protective Device
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
1
SD05K Serise
● Sealed Enclosure, IP66
● Differential and Common Mode Protections
● One-port or Two-port Surge Protective Device (SPD)

4
SD05K Serise
Part Numbering System
Product Category
Design Sequence
Nominal Discharge Current
05: 5 kA, 10: 10 kA
Other Options
SD  05   K  277  L  M  T  -  D  -   001
Wire Connection
Default: One-port
T: Two-port
Circuit Characteristic
A: With GDT and Failure Indicator
G: With GDT
L: With Failure Indicator
N: Without GDT or Failure Indicator
Nominal System Voltage
120 V, 277 V, 347 V, 480 V
Surge Capacity
M: Medium
Protection Mode
Default: All-mode
D: Differential Mode
Reminder：
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before pl
aing order, please contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications
to place order to ensure the part is correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
SPD
Surge Protective Device
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
5
SD05K Serise
Overvoltage
Electricity is an essential part of modern human production
and life. But power facilities are threatened by internal and
external overvoltages. Power system overvoltage mainly
includes:
Transient overvoltage of atmospheric origin: Lightning
strikes instantly generate high energy, generating surge
currents up to hundreds of kA, and lightning wave can in-
vade along power lines, causing damage to power facilities
and electrical equipment
Transient overvoltage due to switching: Switching opera-
tions of a power utility may cause overvoltage.
Temporary overvoltage: A long duration (second level)
temporary overvoltage (asymmetric ground fault)  or harmo-
nious overvoltage.
Surge Voltage Caused by Lightning
Electrical and electronic system are subject to damage from
a lighting electromagnetic impulse (LEMP). Therefore SPM
need to be provided avoid failure of internal system. LEMP
may caused by direct, near and far lightning strikes. Accord-
ing to the relevant research, lightning strikes within a certain
distance may cause dangerous overvoltage on the cable,
endangering the equipment connected to it.
Damage Due to Lighting
The lighting can cause three basic type of damage:
—D1: injury to living beings by electric shock;
—D2: physical damage (fire, explosion, mechanical destruc-
tion, chemical release) due to lighting current effects,  in-
cluding sparking;
—D3: failure of internal systems due to LEMP
 10/350 μs  Current Wave
Surge voltage caused by lightning
A. Invasion wave in
overhead line due to
cloud to cloud strike
C. Lightning strike to
overhead line
B. Lightning strike
to the building
D. Induced voltage in loop